SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33911/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-08-2022 in WA No. 266/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.P. at Indore)

HAMID KHAN & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.168196/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.168198/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.168194/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.168197/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

ITEM NO.62

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21363/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-08-2022 in WA No. 949/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.p at Indore)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 41 I.E. D.NO. 33911/2022.].... IA No.180767/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.180768/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.180769/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES) 33911/202233911/2022

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21237/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.179411/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179412/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.179413/20233911/20222-PERMISSION TO 33911/2022FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 21267-21268/2022 (IV-C)

(IA NO.179667/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.179668/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.179669/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 21234/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.179341/2022-EXEMPTION FROM33911/2022 FILING33911/2022 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179342/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.179346/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

2

Diary No(s). 38094/2022 (IV-C) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.182640/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.182641/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.182639/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 25-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa A. Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Trisha Chandram, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

Mr. Mahendra Pal Singh Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Abha Goel, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Ambar Pare, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the Caveator in SLP (Civil) Diary No.33911/2022 seeks time to get instruction in regard to certain aspects of the Housing Policy.

List the matters on 9th of December, 2022.

Delay condoned in Diary No(s). 38094/2022.

It is submitted by Mr. Puneet Jain, learned counsel for the petitioners that there are other connected matters, namely, Diary No. 37232/2022, SLP (C) No. 21373/2022, Diary No.37222/2022, Diary No.37210/2022, SLP (C) No.21426/2022, Diary No.36846/2022 Diary No.36397/2022, Diary No.35714/2022, SLP (C) No.20755/2022, and SLP (C) No.20834/2022 which have been filed and numbered arising out the common order. If the said cases are to be considered by this Court then they may be listed along with the present matters on 9th of December, 2022.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR